




Jul-17 Aug-17 Sep-17 Oct-17 Nov-17 Dec-17 Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18 Jun-18

BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 105,126            117,283             133,293      124,448      114,344      100,702     87,348        104,044      113,321      129,817      129,817          129,817        

RECEIPTS
EDUCATION FUND

LOCAL 17,869              20,667               401             949             395             133            19,253        7,129          19,343        

STATE -                    -                     450             630             218             251            218             249             220             

FEDERAL -                    -                     -              50               260            105             1,010          178             

INTEREST 27                     45                      86               43               28               136            92               104             124             

EDUCATION FUND TOTAL 17,896              20,712               937             1,622          691             780            19,668        8,492          19,865        -              -                  -                

OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE 1,815                1,661                 44               193             26               82              1,796          596             1,768          

DEBT SERVICES 2,071                2,319                 16               104             39               -             2,189          772             2,150          

TRANSPORTATION 387                   332                    7                 142             4                 8                314             215             322             

IMRF/FICA 789                   886                    6                 32               12               5                929             318             903             

CAPITAL PROJECTS 4                       6                        4                 2                 7                 4                255             629             -              

WORKING CASH -                    -                     -              -              -              2                18               18               8                 

LIFE SAFETY 3                       3                        3                 3                 3                 2                2                 2                 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 22,965              25,919               1,017          2,098          782             883            25,169        11,042        25,018        -              -                  -                

EXPENDITURES
EDUCATION FUND (4,634)               (2,935)                (6,941)         (7,778)         (8,989)         (6,489)        (7,025)         (7,723)         (7,470)         

OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE (772)                  (711)                   (784)            (679)            (602)            (526)           (712)            (514)            (525)            

DEBT SERVICES -                    -                     -              -              (2,815)         (5,586)        -              (3)                (1)                

TRANSPORTATION (55)                    (86)                     (27)              (137)            (197)            (195)           (178)            (213)            (166)            

IMRF/FICA FUND (166)                  (134)                   (259)            (244)            (310)            (238)           (242)            (287)            (244)            

CAPITAL PROJECTS (955)                  (1,702)                (1,851)         (1,002)         (128)            (681)           (316)            (48)              (116)            

WORKING CASH -                    -                     -              -              -              -             -              -              -              

LIFE SAFETY (1,131)               (1,059)                -              -              -              (522)           -              -              -              

JOURNAL ENTRIES/ADJ (3,095)               (3,282)                -              (2,362)         (1,383)         -             -              7,023          -              

TOTAL EXPENDITURES (10,808)             (9,909)                (9,862)         (12,202)       (14,424)       (14,237)      (8,473)         (1,765)         (8,522)         -              -                  -                

ENDING CASH BALANCE 117,283            133,293             124,448      114,344      100,702      87,348       104,044      113,321      129,817      129,817      129,817          129,817        

NIHIP SURPLUS 3,723                3,723                 3,723          3,723          3,723          3,723         3,723          3,714          3,714          

DEDUCT WORKING CASH (3,284)               (3,284)                (3,284)         (3,284)         (3,284)         (3,284)        (3,303)         (10,271)       (3,330)         

DEDUCT CAPITAL PROJECTS (6,278)               (4,582)                (3,736)         (4,736)         (5,116)         (4,438)        (4,377)         (4,957)         (12,419)       

DEDUCT LIFE SAFETY (2,490)               (1,435)                (1,437)         (1,437)         (1,437)         (787)           (789)            (791)            (793)            

AVAILABLE CASH BALANCE 108,954            127,715             119,714      108,610      94,588        82,562       99,298        101,016      116,989      129,817      129,817          129,817        

NEW TRIER SCHOOL DISTRICT 203

FISCAL YEAR CASH FLOW STATEMENT

2017 - 2018
(IN THOUSANDS)







AUDIT ADJUST.,

BEGINNING RECEIPTS PAYROLL EXPENDITURES JOURNAL ENTRIES, ENDING

BALANCE BOND PAYMENTS BALANCE

Education 82,306,203.64$     19,866,455.78$  (3,033,472.99)$  (4,437,111.85)$    -$                      94,702,074.58$     

Operations and Maintenance 5,576,118.31$       1,768,247.11$    (410,215.78)$     (115,032.33)$       -$                      6,819,117.31$       

Debt Services 3,056,129.90$       2,150,183.99$    -$                   (802.50)$              -$                      5,205,511.39$       

Transportation 3,736,752.81$       321,593.67$       (7,650.04)$         (159,336.16)$       -$                      3,891,360.28$       

IMRF/FICA 2,626,675.06$       902,913.31$       -$                   (243,599.15)$       -$                      3,285,989.22$       

Capital Projects 4,956,993.05$       -$                    -$                   (116,118.31)$       6,950,000.00$      11,790,874.74$     

Working Cash 10,271,293.35$     8,489.44$           -$                   -$                    (6,950,000.00)$     3,329,782.79$       

Life Safety 790,553.31$          1,985.97$           -$                   -$                    -$                      792,539.28$          

Total 113,320,719.43$   25,019,869.27$  (3,451,338.81)$  (5,072,000.30)$    -$                      129,817,249.59$   

Winnetka Building Project 2,972,693.10$       5,228.83$           -$                   (653,235.67)$       -$                      2,324,686.26$       

NIHIP Surplus 3,714,182.18$       3,714,182.18$       

Total All Funds 120,007,594.71$   25,025,098.10$  (3,451,338.81)$  (5,725,235.97)$    -$                      135,856,118.03$   

 

NEW TRIER SCHOOL DISTRICT 203

Treasurer's Report

Unaudited Preliminary Cash Basis

March 31, 2018



 Account Balance 

 % of 

Total 

Petty Cash

Statement Balance 1,650.00$                

Less: Outstanding Checks -$                         

Plus Deposits in Transit -$                         

Adjusted 1,650.00$                0.00%

Harris ISDLAF Account (PMA 101 Liquid Gen and Max, SDA)

Statement Balance 16,592,099.73$       

Less: Outstanding Checks (1,207,537.50)$       

Plus: Deposits in Transit -$                         

Adjusted 15,384,562.23$          

First Bank

Statement Balance 1,175.23$                

Less: Outstanding Checks

Plus Deposits in Transit -$                         

Adjusted 1,175.23$                0%

Harris ISDLAF Account (series 10 bonds/HLS 2016 Liquid)

Statement Balance 1,596,275.80$         

Less: Outstanding Checks

Plus: Deposits in Transit -$                         

Adjusted 1,596,275.80$         1.17%

Harris ISDLAF (Series 2016 Capital Projects Bonds Liq)

Statement Balance 2,129,148.68$         

Plus: Deposits in Transit

Adjusted 2,129,148.68$         1.59%

Harris ISDLAF (Series 2018 Capital Projects Bonds Liq)

Statement Balance 6,944,849.89$         

Winnetka Campus Project ( PMA 207, PMA 105)

Statement Balance 3,270,699.73$         

Less: Outstanding Checks (946,013.47)$          

Plus: Deposits in Transit    

Adjusted 2,324,686.26$         1.71%

Short Term Investments. Maturity date <1 year 

Statement Balance 93,124,711.95$       

Less: Outstanding Checks -$                               

Plus Deposits in Transit

Adjusted 93,124,711.95$       68.55%

Long Term Investments

Statement Balance 10,634,876.51$       

Less: Outstanding Checks

Plus Deposits in Transit

Adjusted 10,634,876.51$       7.83%

Designated Fund Balance (NIHIP Surplus) 3,714,182.18$         

Total Cash and Investments 135,856,118.73$     80.86%

(2,324,686.26)$       Winnetka Building Project

Net Total Cash and Investments 133,531,432.47$     

New Trier High School District 203

Cash and Investments

March 31, 2018
























